be considered non responsive if the earnest money payment (online/BG) document i.e. duly filled 
Annexure VI is not submitted/uploaded along with the bid.  

b) No exemption of EMD is allowed in WBSEDCL irrespective of type of vendor. 

2.  EMD of Rs.18,000/- ( Rupees eighteen thousand Only)  is to be paid online as 
mentioned below .  `                                

3. The Bid Guarantee of the unsuccessful Bidder/ Bidder, will be returned  online as 
mentioned below. No interest shall be payable by WBSEDCL on the above Bid 
Guarantee.